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Date: 08 April 2015 
 
Subject:  Invitation to the Meeting of the SATRC Working Group on Spectrum, 27 – 28 
May 2015, Colombo, Sri Lanka 
 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
I would like to inform you that the Meeting of the SATRC Working Group on Spectrum will 
be held from 27 to 28 May 2015 in Colombo, Sri Lanka. The meeting is organized by the 
APT and hosted by the Telecommunications Regulatory Commission of Sri Lanka (TRCSL).  
 
This meeting is a part of the activities under SATRC Action Plan Phase V which was adopted 
by the 15th Meeting of the SATRC in Paro, Bhutan in 2014.  The objective of the meeting is 
to conduct the Working Group activities on the work items assigned by the Council. The 
meeting will be attended by the experts from your organization who has been nominated 
earlier by you for the Working Group. The list of the SATRC EG Experts is attached in 
Annex for your information. For the successful implementation of the Action Plan Phase V, 
the presence of the enlisted experts is important. Additional experts and representatives of the 
SATRC member countries as well as from Affiliate Members of those countries are also 
welcome.  
 
In order to facilitate the participation, as decided by the Council, APT will provide one 
fellowship for one of the enlisted experts from your organization. The fellowship will cover 
economy class return air ticket, hotel accommodation and pocket allowance.  Please note that 
APT may not be able to entertain all applications for fellowship due to budgetary reasons. 
Official nominations for fellowship need to be received on or before 11 May 2015.  For 
fellowship arrangement, you are requested to complete and send the attached “Application 
for Fellowship to APT Events” endorsed by the APT contact point on or before 11 May 
2015. Additional delegates from SATRC Members and Affiliate Members are welcome. 
Registrations can be done online at http://www.apt.int/content/online-registration.  
 
Provisional agenda and participant’s information are attached for your information. Please be 
informed that a revised version of participant’s information will be provided at later stage.  
 
I look forward to your timely response. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
(Signed) 
 
Areewan Haorangsi 
Secretary General     
 
Attachments: WG Experts List, Provisional Agenda, Participant’s Information, Fellowship 
Nomination Form  
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Contact Detail of the SATRC WG Spectrum Chairs and Experts 

Country Expert Name  Contact 
Afghanistan 1. Mr. Mohammad Abrahim Abbasy 

Director (Control and Supervisions), Afghanistan 
Telecommunication Regulatory Authority, 
Ministry of Communications and IT 

2. Mr. Naqibullah Sailab 
Director (Spectrum Management), Afghanistan 
Telecommunication Regulatory Authority, 
Ministry of Communications and IT 

Email: abbasy@atra.gov.af  
 
 
 
Email: sailab@atra.gov.af  

Bangladesh 1. Lt. Colonel Molla Mohammad Zubaer  
Director (Spectrum Management), Bangladesh 
Telecommunication Regulatory Commission 

2. Mr. Sohel Rana 
Deputy Director (Spectrum Management) 
Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory 
Commission 

3. Ms. Rumana Haque 
Senior Assistant Director (Spectrum 
Management), Bangladesh Telecommunication 
Regulatory Commission 

Email: dirsm@btrc.gov.bd  
 
 
Email: sohel@btrc.gov.bd  
 
 
 
Email: rumana@btrc.gov.bd 
 

Bhutan 1. Mr. Sonam Phuntsho 
Communication Officer, Bhutan InfoCom and 
Media Authority  

Email:  
sonamxtso@bicma.gov.bt  
 
 

India (Chair) 1. Mr. Sanjeev Banzal (WG Chairman) 
Advisor, Telecom Regulatory Authority of India 

2. Mr. Jaipal Singh Tomar 
Joint Advisor (Mobile Networks), Telecom 
Regulatory Authority of India 

3. Col. Kapil Handa 
Joint Advisor, Telecom Regulatory Authority of 
India 

Email: sbanzal@gmail.com  
 
Email: 
jaipalsinghtomar@gmail.com 
 
Email: kapilhanda5@gmail.com   

Iran 1. Mr. Iraj Mokarrami 
Deputy Director (International Affairs), 
Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic 
Rep. of Iran 

2. Mr. Mohsen Farmani 
Head, Radio Equipment’s Type Approval Office , 
Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic 
Rep. of Iran 

3. Mr. Seyed Hossein Momen 
Expert, Fix Service Licensing Office, 
Communication Regulatory Authority, Islamic 
Rep. of Iran 

Email: iraj.mokarrami@cra.ir  
 
 
 
Email: farmani@cra.ir  
 
 
 
Email: momen@cra.ir  

Maldives Mr. Abdulla Shiham 
Deputy Director, Communication Authority of 
Maldives  

Email: shiham@cam.gov.mv  

Nepal 1. Mr. Ambar Sthapit 
Deputy Director (Technical), Nepal 

Email: asthapit@nta.gov.np 
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Telecommunication Authority           
2. Mr. Roja Kiran Basukala 

Assistant Director (Technical), Nepal 
Telecommunication Authority           

3. Mr. Binod Chandra Shrestha 
Assistant Director (Technical), Nepal 
Telecommunication Authority           

4. Mr. Min Prasad Aryal,  
Deputy Director (Technical), Nepal 
Telecommunication Authority              

 
Email: rkbasukala@nta.gov.np  
 
 
Email: bcshrestha@nta.gov.np  
 
 
Email: mparyal@nta.gov.np  

Pakistan Mr. Ikram ul Haq Kiyani 
Director (Policy and Research) 
Pakistan Telecommunication Authority 

Email: ikram@pta.gov.pk;  
iuhkayani@yahoo.com 

Sri Lanka Mr. M P Gunasinghe (WG Vice-Chairman) 
Assistant Director (Spectrum Management), 
Telecommunication Regulatory Commission of Sri 
Lanka 

Email: gunasinghe@trc.gov.lk   

 


